3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER AT | ECR-18-00144] 3002018 | FL | JD
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 19007667 s 77 T
C ECR-19-003008 25FEB2019 | M/ YY
28360341 C AN R MP—HE G HT—ABHST MECHANTC AL SUPERSEDED BY 28375231 1 | ECR-19-005570 R R R
2836034-2 C AN R MP—HE G HT—ABHST A HHMA T SUPERSEDED BY 2837523-2 \
7-2836034-1 c L M HHA A SUPERSEDED BY 7-2837523-
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP SV
7-2836034-2 C o T P AT SUPERSEDED BY 7-2837523-2
7-2836034-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.98 mm [.078] -
INSUL |2 44 mm . 0961 oV - - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED ] .
APPLICAZ%@%E%ZEUCTIONS L) - r - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL KET CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 oA
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL,NO6O CONNECTOR - R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
4 00-4 30 mm [ 157-. 169 IN] 1 80-2.20 mm [ . 071- 087 IN] - ? 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
] - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMM%ION 060 MALE TERMINAL(L) Rev 2012.12.10 — — TS SR e 3
SPECIFICATION - : : - r - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINALS APPLIED R 28449081 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL R 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 198
2113896~ STT41333-3 R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
22 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 | 66
L f R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
m;% rgl EWF;I%NQHGHT %E%EHEEGQEWNG R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
o 0 00 L 0hae 000 o R 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
Y 0 52 00 05 L 0siel- 000 . s a] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 154
0 &85mm? 1 254/-0.05 [ . 049+/- 007] 5 3 - ? ? 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 17 ' 53
0.5mm2 + 0.3mm2 |1 254/-0 .05 [ 049+/- 002] 5.8 R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
0 75mm? 1 23+4/-0.05 [ 048+/- 00?27 5 8 - 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
0.3 + 0. 3mm2 | 1.16+/-0.050.046+/- 002] 6.6 R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 190
-l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
an - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
A R 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
5%5&;%g@gguggﬁfggk%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B e R B 2079383-5  |SCR._ BHSC. RoHS (Wd X 20) 33
-2l 2] 2] 2-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/NN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L A 155888-5  |SPACER, CHIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -t 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N T IR BT I 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 o7
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - e 2 ) 1-18028-2  JWASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
FWARNTNG R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N B e T T T -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T T 1803095~ 1 Hmmwgng FRONT - 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T 22 1] 6-1803171-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S N R 3-240641-3 |SPACER g
R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N[22 ] 1] 8-2119785-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER |2
N 22 ] 2-568176-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
“771-72[-71| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
BOCTZ0TS — S
CH?OEQEE 90CT2015 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 90(: TZ O 1 5 NANE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION | ocean s e
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ NG LES . A 1] 00779 [o2836034 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—==—72.0£0.5

REF

e TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

@
j
_
4 T e ),
J@
1

el

e -

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF — REF
—

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWHNOFFNER 80CT20T5 (G TE Connectivity
“ ) CHTK CLBIN 90CT2015 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 9OC TZ O 1 5 NANE ‘
| N ATLANTIC VYERSION . b
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 (C5=2836034 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836034- 1 C N CRIMP HEToHT AR IHOT MHEC A NC A SUPERSEDED BY 2-2837523- |
2-2836034-2 C FENE—CRIMP—HE o HT—ABHST PAHE AT SUPERSEDED BY 2-2837523-2
7-2836034-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE .98 mm [.078] -
INSUL [ 2.44 mm [.096] OV
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS L -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N- |1 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL KET CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 71-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL,NO60 CONNECTOR L o 211998071 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY c39
T -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
A.Myisgoi;RgfﬁbEN?gﬁlN] — IT§;;éTigingéyﬁTE§8jﬁE?E B S RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT]] /¢
- |REF[RET 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEEMM%ION 060 MALE TERMINAL(L) Rev 2012.12.10 N 240638- 1 SPRING. FELD TINGER 163
SPECTFICATION ] -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL i cl19603-c |FELD CAM, POST FELD l4c
SEECIT SETIEEEE -] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
-] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
, - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
T ,
S17¢ =) o Cnenn REFERENCE SETTIHG T [Sf (T 2§
| 25mm? [ .354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 4.5 ’
R s s . -] 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
o S = -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
e M KDLV B ML AT ST AV = -2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. 75mm? | 234/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 5 8 - 1 1 ?3222222 EEEb ﬁi@LHD AL ey 22
0. 3mme + 0.3mm2 | 1.16+/-0.05L.046+/-.002] 00 22 2168083-3 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
in -] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
5#5&56g?@gUigﬁfggk%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T2 [ 2 | 7-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
| -] 28449921 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242. -] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B - 15209c6-c |5 TRIP OUIDE =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALTFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ] c168083-2 |5CR, oAT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 ]2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i . cl19933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED Ry
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. N - | | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
FWARNING N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N Tl ] 1] 6-1803171-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -] 3-240641-3 | SPACER 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B N ] i 0
-] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T ] 1] 8-2119785-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
-] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T ] 2-568176-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
“77(-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
BOCTZ0TS — TE conmectivrt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OEEQEE 9OCT2015 :DCD TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 90CT2015 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm o LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [©=2836034 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—2.0£0.5

“p

REF

9
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
REF
W::iii> ‘I') 35.5JLO.O;T;§f?f?;;j§ ‘II>
i
I
RAM SET-UP
ITE%R%%%Kﬁgggg AT
REF
CAM POSLT T LIONS WL;E-'HW |
30mm S TROKL 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T BTN C 0 ETMMER AR TIE e Trort 1 NG ENGINEE R o onGan ZaTion | DWN 80CT2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER > TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 90CT2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: T.ELBIN

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS [ONS: ST OUERANCES UNLESS | S0CTI0TE Tire ‘

_LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 . Applicator
. . 4- _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
7 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER 1AL QI ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836034
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



